MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Sanjay Dave
Phil Faillace, Ph.D.

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT Debbie Torok
Catherine Vonnegut

Serving the communities of Mountain View, ;
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills Fiona Walter

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

Date: 11/17/2022

CHANGE ORDER #4A
Contractor Name: Sausal Corporation
Contract Name: Bid Package A, General Trades
Project Name: Los Altos High School Student Services Building
DSA Application #: 01-119006
Contract Number: C21-079
Amount of
PCO # Reason for Change CCD# | RFI#
Change
Extra form work on West side of building pad due to low building
45 pad established and caused by McGuire & Hester, the solution is N/A N/A $ 3,861.52
to add another form board on top of the existing ones approx. 6”.
66 Roof screen canopy material cost escalation. N/A N/A $ 38,625.40
Refabricate (3) hollow metal door frames that were originally 315
71 made too large for the door openings due to conflicting N/A & $ 7,999.77
information in the contract drawings. 319
Remove and reinstall framing at the 2nd floor deck as needed to
78 align the wall with the 1st floor curb below. 33 312 $ 2,450.80
Remove and reinstall framing as needed to accommodate the
79 additional bent plate that is required at the roof to extend the 33 316 $ 1,168.20
metal stud framing.
Remove and reinstall framing to accommodate the bent plate
80 modification at the roof. 33 320 $ 160270
312,
82 Structural steel framing revisions at edge of deck conditions. 33 316, $ 17,346.95
320
Provide additional engineering to produce shop drawings and
calculations for the airfoil sunshade blades as requested by DSA.
84 This is an added requirement by DSA that was not included in the N/A N/A $ 943008
contract drawings or specifications.
Total of Change Order #4A $ 82,485.42

Original Contract Amount: $ 13,541,000.00

Change Order #1A Amount: $ 46,407.01
Change Order #2A Amount: $ 26,732.74
Change Order #3A Amount: $ 46,193.43
Change Order #4A Amount: $ 82,485.42
Revised Contract Amount: $ 13,742,818.60

GREEN BUSINESS 1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599 Phone: (650)940-4650



M VI A MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Serving the communities of Mountain View,
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

Los Altos High School Student Services Building
Sausal Corporation Change Order #4A
11/17/2022

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Sanjay Dave

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
Debbie Torok
Catherine Vonnegut
Fiona Walter

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

Mountain View-Los Altos
H.S. District’s Signature:

Program Manager’s Signature:

Architect’s Signature:

Contractor’s Signature:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

GREEN BUSINESS 1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599

Phone: (650)940-4650




