MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Thida Cornes
Sanjay Dave

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
Esmeralda Ortiz

Serving the communities of Mountain View, .
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills Catherine Vonnegut

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

Date: 04/24/2023

CHANGE ORDER #11A

Contractor Name: Sausal Corporation

Contract Name: Bid Package A, General Trades

Project Name: Los Altos High School Student Services Building

DSA Application Number: 01-119006

Contract Number: C21-079

PCO # Reason for Change CCD# | RFI# A:;nl:)unt of

ange

118 Provide labor and materials to rework the metal stud framing at N/A 402 $ 1,057.54

door opening #201A as needed to change the double doors to a
single door due to unforeseen issues with the jamb studs on
either side of the hallway that will not allow for the required
clearance for double doors.

120 Provide and install an additional lifeline/hoist beam in the elevator 49 N/A $ 3,357.20
shaft that was not shown in the contract drawings or required by
DSA but is a requirement of Kone Elevator.

121 Remake door frames at (3) locations due to conflicts with the N/A 319.1& | $ 6,429.50
curtain wall end studs at doors 229A & 241A and unforeseen 402
issues with the jamb studs at door 201A that required the door to
be changed from a double to a single door. Contractor shall
ensure expedited fabrication and shipment of materials to avoid
schedule delays.

122 Provide and install approx. 144 LF of additional metal trim at the N/A 408 $ 14,396.80
bottom of the rigid insulation on the south side of the building (GL
D) that was not shown on the contract drawings.

123 Provide an additional labor and equipment mobilization to come N/A N/A $ 6,669.22
back and complete plaster & drywall after door frames are
installed and scaffolding is removed. This will allow plastering to
continue at all other areas of the building now with the remaining
areas being completed at a later date which is imperative for
keeping the building completion on schedule.

128 Provide a 10-man window glazing crew on Saturday, March 25 as N/A N/A $ 5,000.00
needed to maintain the project schedule and continue with
interior drywall taping. The District and Contractor have each
agreed to cover 50% of the total cost for Saturday labor.

Total of Change Order #11A $ 36,910.26

GREEN BUsINESS 1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599 Phone: (650)940-4650



BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Thida Cornes
Sanjay Dave

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
Esmeralda Ortiz
Catherine Vonnegut

M VI A MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Serving the communities of Mountain View,
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

Los Altos High School Student Services Building
Sausal Corporation Change Order #11A

04/24/2023
Original Contract Amount: $ 13,541,000.00
Change Order #1A Amount: $ 46,407.01
Change Order #2A Amount: $ 26,732.74
Change Order #3A Amount: $ 46,193.43
Change Order #4A Amount: $ 82,485.42
Change Order #5A Amount: $ 15,407.41
Change Order #6A Amount: $ 13,984.61
Change Order #7A Amount: $ 41,026.32
Change Order #8A Amount: $ 12,164.60
Change Order #9A Amount: $ 10,771.10
Change Order #10A Amount: $ 4,875.20
Change Order #11A Amount: $ 36,910.26

Revised Contract Amount: $ 13,877,958.10

Mountain View-Los Altos

H.S. District’s Signature: Date:
Program Manager’s Signature: Date:
Architect’s Signature: Date:
Contractor’s Signature: Date:

N Ag
o €q

GREEN BUSINESS

1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599 Phone: (650)940-4650



